PTT-DS-02536-EN-06 (August 2021)
Ellipse® Flow Meter
Annular Regular
Product Data Sheet
DESCRIPTION
The Ellipse® Annular Regular Flow Meter is a multi-ported, self-
averaging differential pressure flow element for liquid and gas
applications. The Ellipse flow meter is designed with a series of

AR 6.63 in. (168.28 mm) 3.13 in. (79.38 mm) 0.87 in. (22.10 mm)
AR1 6.63 in. (168.28 mm) 3.13 in. (79.38 mm) 1.25 in. (31.75 mm)
Part Number Construction
PTT-DS-02536-EN-06 Page 3 August 2021
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
PAR0 -
PIPE SIZE
2 in. A
2-1/2 in. B
3 in. C
3-1/2 in. D
4 in. E
5 in. F
SCHEDULE
STD A
20 B
30 C
40 D
60 E
80 F
100 G
120 H
140 I
160 J
XH K
XXH L
5S M
10S N
40S O
80S P
PIPE ORIENTATION
Horizontal A
Vertical B
PROBE MATERIAL
316/316L SS 1
Monel® 2
Inconel® 3
Hastelloy® 4
Other X
INSTRUMENT CONNECTION
1/4 in. NPT A
CONNECTION
SS Compression Fitting w/SS Ferrule A
PIPE MOUNTING
A105 CS 3000# 1
316/316L SS 3000# 2
316/316L SS 150# Coupling 3
A105 CS 3000# w/Double Support 4
316/316L SS 150# Coupling w/Double Support 5
316/316L SS 3000# w/Double Support 6
Not Required Z
INSTRUMENT VALVE
1/4 in. Needle CS A
1/4 in. Needle SS B
Not Required Z
"CF" - Consult Factory
Stainless Steel ID Tag supplied as standard.
Tag information must be included with order.
Transmitter mount not available for Model AR0. Please see Model AR
NOTE: Make sure that DP and Resonance are withing acceptable limits. (See chart in the Ellipse Brochure)
Ellipse® Annular Regular
1/2 in. DIAMETER
Part Number Construction
PTT-DS-02536-EN-06Page 4 August 2021
PAR -
PIPE SIZE
2 in. A
2-1/2 in. B
3 in. C
3-1/2 in. D
4 in. E
5 in. F
6 in. G
8 in. H
10 in. I
12 in. J
14 in. K
16 in. L
18 in. M
20 in. N
24 in. O
30 in. P
36 in. Q
SCHEDULE
STD A
20 B
30 C
40 D
60 E
80 F
100 G
120 H
140 I
160 J
XH K
XXH L
5S M
10S N
40S O
80S P
PIPE ORIENTATION
Horizontal A
Vertical B
PROBE MATERIAL
316/316L SS 1
Monel® 2
Inconel® 3
Hastelloy® 4
Other X
INSTRUMENT CONNECTION
1/2 in. NPT A
1/2 in. Socket B
TT3 (Integral 3-Valve Trans Mount - Max Temp 225° F) C
TT5 (Integral 5-Valve Trans Mount - Max Temp 225° F) D
(RTD is not available with Integral 5-Valve Manifold. If RTD is required, select
"E" Transmitter Flange Connection and the appropriate manifold valve under
the Instrument Valve section below.)
Transmitter Flange Connection E
CONNECTION
CS Compression Fitting w/SS Ferrule A
SS Compression Fitting w/SS Ferrule B
PIPE MOUNTING
A105 CS 3000# 1
316/316L SS 3000# 2
316/316L SS 150# Coupling 3
A105 CS 3000# w/Double Support 4
316/316L SS 150# Coupling w/Double Support 5
316/316L SS 3000# w/Double Support 6
Not Required Z
INSTRUMENT VALVE
1/4 in. Needle CS A
1/4 in. Needle SS B
Not Required Z

Ellipse® Annular Regular
7/8 in. DIAMETER
Part Number Construction
PTT-DS-02536-EN-06 Page 5 August 2021
PAR1 -
PIPE SIZE
12 in. J
14 in. K
16 in. L
18 in. M
20 in. N
24 in. O
30 in. P
36 in. Q
42 in. R
48 in. S
60 in. T
72 in. U
SCHEDULE
STD A
20 B
30 C
40 D
60 E
80 F
100 G
120 H
140 I
160 J
XH K
XXH L
5S M
10S N
40S O
80S P
PIPE ORIENTATION
Horizontal A
Vertical B
PROBE MATERIAL
316/316L SS 1
Monel® 2
Inconel® 3
Hastelloy® 4
Other X
INSTRUMENT CONNECTION
1/2 in. NPT A
1/2 in. Socket B
TT3 (Integral 3-Valve Trans Mount - Max Temp 225° F) C
TT5 (Integral 5-Valve Trans Mount - Max Temp 225° F) D
(RTD is not available with Integral 5-Valve Manifold. If RTD is required, select
"E" Transmitter Flange Connection and the appropriate manifold valve under
the Instrument Valve section below.)
Transmitter Flange Connection E
CONNECTION
CS Compression Fitting w/SS Ferrule A
SS Compression Fitting w/SS Ferrule B
PIPE MOUNTING
A105 CS 3000# 1
316/316L SS 3000# 2
316/316L SS 150# Coupling 3
A105 CS 3000# w/Double Support 4
316/316L SS 150# Coupling w/Double Support 5
316/316L SS 3000# w/Double Support 6
Not Required Z
INSTRUMENT VALVE
1/4 in. Needle CS A
1/4 in. Needle SS B
Not Required Z
ONLY AVAILABLE WITH OPTION "E" UNDER INSTRUMENT CONNECTION
Flg x Flg 3-Valve Manifold CS - Max Temp 225° F E
Flg x Flg 3-Valve Manifold SS - Max Temp 225° F F